
 
 

 
 

Monthly Business Meeting 
AGENDA 

 
The Winchester Regional Airport Authority will not meet for its regularly scheduled business meeting 
on Thursday, August 12, 2021 due to lack of quorum.  
 
 



Winchester Regional Airport Authority8/06/2021Run:
8:42AM General Ledger Balance Sheet Report

As Of:  7/31/2021
Selected Departments Consolidated

1Page:

Assets
62,551.4110001011 Undeposited Receipts

152,821.4010171010 Operating Cash In Bank
500.0010171011 Petty Cash

58,503.1610171080 Inventory - Fuel
955.1210171082 Inventory - Merchandise
832.3910171083 Inventory - Oil
129.3210171084 Inventory - Automobile Gas/Airport Use

(214.03)10171085 Inventory - Diesel Airport Use
20,107.8010171090 Pre-Paid Insurance

247.9510171094 Prepaid Postage
54,560.7610171153 Accounts Receivable
8,319.6410171160 Receivable Arrears Pay  Deferred

78,289.0010172002 VRS - Deferred Outflow
5,541.6610172003 GLI Deferred Outflow

443,145.58Total Assets:

Liabilities
1,710.0020172003 Miscellaneous Balance

19,527.6120172010 Amt Held For Employee Benefits
155,448.0120172020 Accounts Payable - Operating Fund

1,240,092.1420172021 Long-Term Notes
8,319.6420172030 FUTA Liability

66,392.7420172094 Accrued Leave & Fringes
33,798.0020172201 VRS - Deferred Inflow

173,967.4120172202 VRS - Pension Liability
3,201.1520172203 GLI Deferred Inflow

34,699.4820172204 GLI Net Pension Liability
45.4420172804 Virginia State Sales Tax

1,737,201.62Total Liabilities:

Equity
35,876.2530000000 Current Earnings
35,876.25Total Equity:

1,773,077.87Total Liabilities and Equity:

Notes:
Selected Departments Consolidated:

WINCHESTER AVIATION



Winchester Regional Airport Authority8/06/2021Run:
8:43AM General Ledger Standard Income Report

1 of 2

For Fiscal Year Starting:  7/01/2021, Reporting Through:  7/31/2021
Selected Departments Consolidated

Page:

Income
MTD 7/01-7/31/21 YTD 7/01-7/31/21

Sale - Fuel 162,714.1440174500 162,714.14
Sale - Merchandise 40.0040174502 40.00
Sale - Oil 58.6340174503 58.63
Rental Income 51,442.3340174600 51,442.33
Special Fees 550.0040174617 550.00
Facility & Line Service Fees 7,823.0040174618 7,823.00
Miscellaneous Revenue 16.5740174899 16.57
Operating Appropriations 7,549.3740174900 7,549.37

Total Income: 230,194.04 230,194.04

Expense
MTD 7/01-7/31/21 YTD 7/01-7/31/21

Cost - Fuel 104,638.5454140000 104,638.54
Cost - Merchandise 53.4954140002 53.49
Cost - Oil 47.6054140003 47.60
Salaries 45,403.6161001000 45,403.61
Overtime Pay 895.6861005001 895.68
FICA 3,359.8362001000 3,359.83
VSRS 5,250.4862002000 5,250.48
Hospital/Medical Plans 10,183.6262005000 10,183.62
Retiree Health Ins 878.2062005001 878.20
Group Life Insurance 613.4462006000 613.44
Short/Long Disab 129.8862008000 129.88
Worker's Compensation 1,542.4762011000 1,542.47
Outside Repairs & Maint Vehicle/Equip 1,858.3763004001 1,858.37
Repair - Blgs & Grounds Outside Repairs 150.0063004003 150.00
Maintenance Contracts 1,880.8563005000 1,880.85
Contractual Services 904.7163010000 904.71
Postage Meter Expense 12.5265204001 12.52
Telephones/Internet/TV Cable Expense 712.1265204002 712.12
Fire/Property Insurance 1,133.0065302000 1,133.00
Motor Vehicle Insurance 511.8765305000 511.87
Public Officials Liability Ins 43.0065307000 43.00
Office Supplies & Computers 117.6465401000 117.64
Janitorial Supplies 264.7465405000 264.74
Repair/Maint Parts & Supplies 85.5765407000 85.57
Vehicle/Equip - Parts/Supplies 1,014.7165408000 1,014.71
Airport Vehicle Fuel 1,315.1565408001 1,315.15
Security Materials & Supplies 51.0065413002 51.00
Travel Expenses 1,050.0065506000 1,050.00
Promotional Fund Expenses 2,894.0665715000 2,894.06
Dues & Membership 1,000.0065801000 1,000.00
Lease/Rent Of Equipment 2,929.4779001000 2,929.47
Loan - VRA Bond 3,392.1779101000 3,392.17

Total Expense: 194,317.79 194,317.79

Net Income: 35,876.25 35,876.25



Winchester Regional Airport Authority8/06/2021Run:
8:43AM General Ledger Standard Income Report

2 of 2

For Fiscal Year Starting:  7/01/2021, Reporting Through:  7/31/2021
Selected Departments Consolidated

YTD 7/01-7/31/21MTD 7/01-7/31/21

Page:

Notes:Report Period:  7/01/2021 -  7/31/2021
Selected Departments Consolidated:

(Un-Departmentalized)
WINCHESTER AVIATION



Winchester Regional Airport Authority8/06/2021 Page: 1 of 2Run:
8:44AM General Ledger Two-Year Income Report

For the Current-Year Period:  7/01/2021 Through:  7/31/2021
Selected Departments Consolidated

Gain (Loss)Year-To-Date TotalsCurrent Month Totals Gain (Loss)
Last Year vs Last YearLast Year This Year vs Last Year This Year

Income
40172404 State Operating Reimbursement -100.0% -100.0%1,140.00 0.00 (1,140.00) 1,140.00 0.00 (1,140.00)
40174500 Sale - Fuel 76.3% 76.3%92,280.09 162,714.14 70,434.05 92,280.09 162,714.14 70,434.05
40174502 Sale - Merchandise -72.2% -72.2%143.68 40.00 (103.68) 143.68 40.00 (103.68)
40174503 Sale - Oil -54.8% -54.8%129.80 58.63 (71.17) 129.80 58.63 (71.17)
40174600 Rental Income 10.7% 10.7%46,453.73 51,442.33 4,988.60 46,453.73 51,442.33 4,988.60
40174601 Income - Land Leases -100.0% -100.0%1,951.00 0.00 (1,951.00) 1,951.00 0.00 (1,951.00)
40174617 Special Fees --.-% --.-%0.00 550.00 550.00 0.00 550.00 550.00
40174618 Facility & Line Service Fees 120.2% 120.2%3,553.33 7,823.00 4,269.67 3,553.33 7,823.00 4,269.67
40174899 Miscellaneous Revenue -88.1% -88.1%139.08 16.57 (122.51) 139.08 16.57 (122.51)
40174900 Operating Appropriations -26.3% -26.3%10,246.08 7,549.37 (2,696.71) 10,246.08 7,549.37 (2,696.71)

47.5%47.5%Total Income: 156,036.79 74,157.25230,194.04 156,036.79 230,194.04 74,157.25

Expense
54140000 Cost - Fuel 78.2% 78.2%58,716.58 104,638.54 45,921.96 58,716.58 104,638.54 45,921.96
54140002 Cost - Merchandise -88.5% -88.5%463.95 53.49 (410.46) 463.95 53.49 (410.46)
54140003 Cost - Oil -55.1% -55.1%106.12 47.60 (58.52) 106.12 47.60 (58.52)
61001000 Salaries 11.6% 11.6%40,682.00 45,403.61 4,721.61 40,682.00 45,403.61 4,721.61
61005001 Overtime Pay -36.2% -36.2%1,403.10 895.68 (507.42) 1,403.10 895.68 (507.42)
62001000 FICA 11.7% 11.7%3,008.27 3,359.83 351.56 3,008.27 3,359.83 351.56
62002000 VSRS 12.5% 12.5%4,666.26 5,250.48 584.22 4,666.26 5,250.48 584.22
62005000 Hospital/Medical Plans 0.9% 0.9%10,091.78 10,183.62 91.84 10,091.78 10,183.62 91.84
62005001 Retiree Health Ins 1.8% 1.8%862.44 878.20 15.76 862.44 878.20 15.76
62006000 Group Life Insurance 12.5% 12.5%545.18 613.44 68.26 545.18 613.44 68.26
62008000 Short/Long Disab 43.3% 43.3%90.66 129.88 39.22 90.66 129.88 39.22
62011000 Worker's Compensation 11.0% 11.0%1,389.71 1,542.47 152.76 1,389.71 1,542.47 152.76
63004001 Outside Repairs & Maint Vehicle/Equip --.-% --.-%0.00 1,858.37 1,858.37 0.00 1,858.37 1,858.37
63004003 Repair - Blgs & Grounds Outside Repairs --.-% --.-%0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 150.00
63005000 Maintenance Contracts 57.1% 57.1%1,197.00 1,880.85 683.85 1,197.00 1,880.85 683.85
63010000 Contractual Services --.-% --.-%0.00 904.71 904.71 0.00 904.71 904.71
65102000 Heating Service -100.0% -100.0%47.14 0.00 (47.14) 47.14 0.00 (47.14)
65204001 Postage Meter Expense -23.2% -23.2%16.30 12.52 (3.78) 16.30 12.52 (3.78)
65204002 Telephones/Internet/TV Cable Expense -45.8% -45.8%1,313.65 712.12 (601.53) 1,313.65 712.12 (601.53)
65302000 Fire/Property Insurance -3.1% -3.1%1,169.38 1,133.00 (36.38) 1,169.38 1,133.00 (36.38)
65305000 Motor Vehicle Insurance 0.7% 0.7%508.13 511.87 3.74 508.13 511.87 3.74



Winchester Regional Airport Authority8/06/2021 Page: 2 of 2Run:
8:44AM General Ledger Two-Year Income Report

For the Current-Year Period:  7/01/2021 Through:  7/31/2021
Selected Departments Consolidated

Gain (Loss)Year-To-Date TotalsCurrent Month Totals Gain (Loss)
Last Year vs Last YearLast Year This Year vs Last Year This Year

65307000 Public Officials Liability Ins 0.0% 0.0%43.00 43.00 0.00 43.00 43.00 0.00
65308000 General Liability Insurance -100.0% -100.0%1,573.50 0.00 (1,573.50) 1,573.50 0.00 (1,573.50)
65401000 Office Supplies & Computers -46.0% -46.0%217.70 117.64 (100.06) 217.70 117.64 (100.06)
65405000 Janitorial Supplies 19.7% 19.7%221.18 264.74 43.56 221.18 264.74 43.56
65407000 Repair/Maint Parts & Supplies -95.1% -95.1%1,763.12 85.57 (1,677.55) 1,763.12 85.57 (1,677.55)
65408000 Vehicle/Equip - Parts/Supplies 1018.1% 1018.1%90.75 1,014.71 923.96 90.75 1,014.71 923.96
65408001 Airport Vehicle Fuel 111.5% 111.5%621.86 1,315.15 693.29 621.86 1,315.15 693.29
65413000 Operational Expense -100.0% -100.0%138.06 0.00 (138.06) 138.06 0.00 (138.06)
65413001 Line Service Equipment -100.0% -100.0%332.28 0.00 (332.28) 332.28 0.00 (332.28)
65413002 Security Materials & Supplies --.-% --.-%0.00 51.00 51.00 0.00 51.00 51.00
65506000 Travel Expenses --.-% --.-%0.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00 1,050.00 1,050.00
65715000 Promotional Fund Expenses 3133.6% 3133.6%89.50 2,894.06 2,804.56 89.50 2,894.06 2,804.56
65801000 Dues & Membership -4.0% -4.0%1,042.00 1,000.00 (42.00) 1,042.00 1,000.00 (42.00)
79001000 Lease/Rent Of Equipment 11.8% 11.8%2,620.10 2,929.47 309.37 2,620.10 2,929.47 309.37
79101000 Loan - VRA Bond -8.2% -8.2%3,696.14 3,392.17 (303.97) 3,696.14 3,392.17 (303.97)

40.1%40.1%Total Expense: 138,726.84 55,590.95194,317.79 138,726.84 194,317.79 55,590.95

107.3%107.3%Net Income: 17,309.95 18,566.3035,876.25 17,309.95 35,876.25 18,566.30

Notes:Report Period:  7/01/2021 -  7/31/2021
Selected Departments Consolidated:

WINCHESTER AVIATION



AP100D 7/30/2021 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 9:09:36 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2021/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 003339 TRUCK PARTS UNLIMITED INC 6/21-9920 7/30/2021 Y 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 45.00 16813 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 22037

00000 003339 TRUCK PARTS UNLIMITED INC 6/21-9920 7/30/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 452.55 16813 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22037

CHECK TOTAL 497.55

00000 003596 TITAN AVIATION FUELS 3449872 7/30/2021 N 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 19,205.61 16814 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22036

00000 003596 TITAN AVIATION FUELS 3452418 7/30/2021 N 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 19,747.47 16814 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22036

00000 003596 TITAN AVIATION FUELS R3447665 7/30/2021 N 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 2,091.10 16814 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 22036

CHECK TOTAL 41,044.18

00000 004484 BRYAN MICHAEL L 9477-AIRPORT 7/30/2021 Y 4017-081090-3002-000-000- .00 8,496.00 16816 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 22037

CHECK TOTAL 8,496.00

00000 001355 XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES 2711790 7/30/2021 N 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 199.37 713321 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 22036

CHECK TOTAL 199.37

CLASS TOTAL 50,237.10



AP100D 7/23/2021 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 15:20:53 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2021/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-3002-000-000- .00 11,175.00 16795 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-3005-000-000- .00 1,765.00 16795 MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-3005-000-001- .00 1,200.00 16795 STATE FUNDED MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-3010-000-000- .00 270.70 16795 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 4,174.62 16795 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 39.01 16795 HEATING SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 79.14 16795 HEATING SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 27.88 16795 HEATING SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 58.10 16795 HEATING SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 20.45 16795 HEATING SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 38.14 16795 HEATING SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 60.05 16795 HEATING SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 61.79 16795 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 365.38 16795 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 206.71 16795 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 561.33 16795 TELEPHONE 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 117.08 16795 TELEPHONE 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 38.40 16795 TELEPHONE 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 70.66 16795 OFFICE SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 40.00 16795 OFFICE SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5405-000-000- .00 24.45 16795 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5405-000-000- .00 66.93 16795 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5405-000-000- .00 22.99 16795 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 89.98 16795 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 39.44 16795 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 12.98 16795 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 5.00 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 156.00 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 88.53 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 168.89 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 20.40 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 91.46 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 183.05 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 433.50 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 1,261.38 16795 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 55.00 16795 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 44.34 16795 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 394.67 16795 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 36.36 16795 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5413-000-001- .00 40.92 16795 LINE SERVICE EQUIPMENT 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 138.84 16795 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 228.99 16795 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5715-000-000- .00 30.00 16795 PROMOTIONAL FUND 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-5801-000-000- .00 250.00 16795 DUES & MEMBERSHIP 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 89.00 16795 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 248.00 16795 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 22034

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 06/30/2021 7/23/2021 Y 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 114.00 16795 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 22034

CHECK TOTAL 24,704.54

CLASS TOTAL 24,704.54



AP100D 7/16/2021 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 10:06:30 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2021/07

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 002408 TREASURER OF VA 220000008590 7/16/2021 N 4017-081090-5307-000-000- .00 516.00 16743 PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY INS. 22031

CHECK TOTAL 516.00

00000 002707 QUARLES ENERGY SERVICES & 6/21-1585 7/16/2021 Y 4017-081090-5408-000-001- .00 644.13 16744 VEHICLE GAS-AIRPORT USE 22032

CHECK TOTAL 644.13

00000 003596 TITAN AVIATION FUELS AC3443759 7/16/2021 Y 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 23.42 16748 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22032

00000 003596 TITAN AVIATION FUELS 3441867 7/16/2021 Y 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 19,314.53 16748 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22032

00000 003596 TITAN AVIATION FUELS 3442201 7/16/2021 Y 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 19,321.82 16748 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22032

00000 003596 TITAN AVIATION FUELS 3446052 7/16/2021 Y 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 31,807.21 16748 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 22032

CHECK TOTAL 70,466.98

00000 004068 VACORP 79644 7/16/2021 N 4017-081090-5302-000-000- .00 13,596.00 16751 FIRE INSURANCE 22031

00000 004068 VACORP 79644 7/16/2021 N 4017-081090-5305-000-000- .00 6,142.00 16751 MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE 22031

CHECK TOTAL 19,738.00

CLASS TOTAL 91,365.11



AP100D 7/12/2021 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 9:50:47 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2021/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 009000 VIRGINIA DEPT OF TAXATION 4TH QTR-FY21A 7/12/2021 Y 4017-081090-5804-000-000- .00 19.33 16726 TAXES-FED.EXCISE & STATE 22030

CHECK TOTAL 19.33

CLASS TOTAL 19.33



AP100D 7/30/2021 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-085-081030 TIME- 9:09:36 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2021/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROJECTS

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

22669 008338 KEE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 3-WRA 7/30/2021 Y 4085-081030-8801-000-056- .00 383,903.10 16838 RENOVATE GEN. AVIA. TERM.-CONST. 22037

CHECK TOTAL 383,903.10

CLASS TOTAL 383,903.10


